2019070336

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Ventura (Address) Project Title: Ventura Bridge Overhead Span Replacement Project Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retrolumn bents, and upgrade bridge rails to meet the requirements of the Coastal Zone Management	
County of: Ventura (Address) Project Title: Ventura Bridge Overhead Span Replacement Project Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	·
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
Project Location - Specific: SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
SR-01, PM: 21.54 Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Ventura Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	-
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
The project will replace the steel span of the bridge that spans over Union Pacific Railroad tracks, retr	
1972.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation	
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	
T Francisco (See 21020/b)/(A): 15250/b)/(A):	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4), 15269(b)(c)), ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 Existing Facilities Class 1	1
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Project is a bridge rehabilitation.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Lillian Cai Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 213-897	⁷ -1184
Contact Person Area Code/ releptione/Extension	
If filed by applicant:	
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes [□ No
O ON ()	
Signature: Date: 06(12/19 Title: Environmental Pla	
☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant Governor's Office	e of Planning & Res
uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: JUN	
	2 . 2013
STATECLE	ARINGHOU

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

ΰ7-VEN-01	21.54 3196		EFIS: 0716000025	CE#: 201810003
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	······································	Project No.		(Local Project)/Project No.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: activities involved in this box. Use (ose, location, limits, right-o	f-way requirements, and
Caltrans proposes to repair a 0040) on Route 1 in Ventura 0 spans over Union Pacific Rail requirements of the Coastal 2 parcels will be acquired for a construction and future main	nd upgrade the existin County at post-mile 21. Iroad tracks, retrofit co Zone Management Act erial and ground easer	g structure of t 54. The project lumn bents, an of 1972. Utility	will replace the steel of d upgrade bridge rails will be relocated as a	span of the bridge that s to meet the part of this project. Two
CALTRANS CEQA DETER	MINATION (Check one)			
Not Applicable - Caltrans is		Environme	ntal Impact Report under	
Based on an examination of this pro-			statements, the project is	•
concern where designal There will not be a signi over time. There is not a reasonab circumstances. This project does not da This project is not locate. This project does not call common Sense Exemption. possibility that the activity may	exempt class 3, 4, 5, 6 or led, precisely mapped, and ficant cumulative effect by the possibility that the project mage a scenic resource with the project on a site included on any luse a substantial adverse [This project does not fall with the pro	information, the fo 11, it does not imp officially adopted this project and su t will have a signiful thin an officially double bist compiled pure change in the signiful within an exempt of	act an environmental resorpursuant to law. ccessive projects of the sa icant effect on the environr esignated state scenic high suant to Govt. Code § 6596 ificance of a historical reso lass, but it can be seen wit	urce of hazardous or critical me type in the same place, ment due to unusual way. 62.5 ("Cortese List").
Print Name: Senior Environmental P	lanner or	Print Name:	Project Manager	
Juan Tse Your	06/07/19	_ Lau	Chate	06/07/2019
Signature	Date	Signature	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date
NEPA COMPLIANCE	7 and harad an an avamin	ation of this areas	- سحمادة معاشمون به الروم اردم	tion the Ctate has
In accordance with 23 CFR 771.11 determined that this project: • does not individually or cumulati requirements to prepare an Envi • has considered unusual circums	vely have a significant impa ronmental Assessment (EA	ct on the environr	nent as defined by NEPA,	and is excluded from the
CALTRANS NEPA DETER	MINATION (Check one)		
23 USC 326: The State has control that there are no unusual circuit the requirements to prepare a certifies that it has carried out Section 326 and a Memorand has determined that the projection 23 CFR 771.117(c): according 25 CFR 771.117(d): according Activity listed in	urnstances as described in in EA or EIS under the Nati the responsibility to make um of Understanding dated ct is a Categorical Exclusion tivity (c)(_28_)	23 CFR 771.117(tonal Environmenta his determination May 31, 2016, ex n under:	 As such, the project is call Policy Act. The State has pursuant to Chapter 3 of Tectured between the FHW/ 	ategorically excluded from s been assigned, and hereby itle 23, United States Code,
23 USC 327: Based on an ex Categorical Exclusion under 2 Federal environmental laws for Memorandum of Understandin Susan Tee Koo Print Name: Senior Environmental Fenvironmental Branch Chief	amination of this proposal a 3 USC 327. The environm or this project are being, or ng dated December 23, 20	and supporting info ental review, cons nave been, carried 6 and executed b	ormation, the State has det ultation, and any other act I out by Caltrans pursuant	ions required by applicable to 23 USC 327 and the
Signature Tsc flor	06/07/19 Date	Signature	wi Ghate	06/07/2019 Date
Date of Categorical Exclusion Che	cklist completion: 06/07/20	19 Date of E0	CR or equivalent : 06/07/20	119

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM Continuation Sheet

97-VEN-01 21.54 31960 EFIS: 0716000025 CE#: 2018100025 Equipment and materials storage sites will be located as far away from residential and park uses as practicable. Construction areas will be kept clean and orderly. Dust and must that are deposited on paved, public roads due to construction activity and traffic will be promptly and regularly removed to decrease particulate matter. 30/8/mors Office of Plenning & Research JUN 17 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE				Oontinuation one		
Equipment and materials storage sites will be located as far away from residential and park uses as practicable. Construction areas will be kept clean and orderly. Dust and mud that are deposited on paved, public roads due to construction activity and traffic will be promptly and regularly removed to decrease particulate matter. 30vennor's office of Planning & Research JUN 17 2019 STATECLEARINGHOUSE						
areas will be kept clean and orderly. Dust and must that are deposited on paved, public roads due to construction activity and traffic will be promptly and regularly removed to decrease particulate matter. 30vernor's Office of Planning & Research JUN 17 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	DistCo.	-Rte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No.	(Local Project)/Project No.
- Dust and mud that are deposited on paved, public roads due to construction activity and traffic will be promptly and regularly removed to decrease particulate matter. 30verinor's Office of Planning & Rasearch JUN 17 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	-			be located as far away fr	rom residential and park uses	as practicable. Construction
30vernor's Office of Planning & Research JUN 17 2019 STATE CLEARING HOUSE	2	Dust and mud that are d	eposited on naved	public roads due to con	struction activity and traffic w	ill be promptly and regularly
JUN 1 7 2019 STATE CLEARING HOUSE				F=3.12 . 1212 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	and tallo to	promptly and rogardity
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE					Cawara da	
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE					Overnors Office of Plannie	in & Dans.
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE						y a research
					JUN 17 20	fn
				_	1 LU	13
					PATECIEADING	
					- ALLAKING	HOUSE
						the same of the sa
	-					
	and the second					